



FOR YOUTH DEVELOPMENT
FOR HEALTHY LIVING
FOR SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITY

Meeting Waters YMCA Y-ASPIRE Program Fees 2025-2026

As a licensed child care program, parents are required to contract for particular days and times their child will attend Y-ASPIRE. We have provided several options to meet parents' differing needs.

Our fees remain constant even during weeks with full-day programs (vacations, holidays, teacher in-service days, etc.) At these times, the program is offered at no additional cost on the days of the week for which your child is registered.

Monthly rates (based on an average calendar month) are as follows:

	<u>pick-up time</u>	
	<u>before 5:00</u>	<u>5:00-6:00</u>
3-day/week option	\$200.81	\$290.06
4-day/week option	\$267.75	\$386.75
5-day/week option	\$334.69	\$483.44

Weekly rates are as follows:

	<u>pick-up time</u>	
	<u>before 5:00</u>	<u>5:00-6:00</u>
3-day/week option	\$47.25	\$68.25
4-day/week option	\$63.00	\$91.00
5-day/week option	\$78.75	\$113.75

The program fees include all program materials and a daily nutritious snack.

These fees are due whether or not your child is in the program on a scheduled day. This includes days missed due to unanticipated school closings.

Occasional Care Rates: Occasional Care is available for those who may need an additional day or extended time. Requests must be received in the main office at least 24 hrs. in advance. You are contracted for a set schedule and we do not allow "switching" of days during the week. Occasional care is billed at a rate of \$10/hr. or any part thereof. For full days (vacations, holidays, etc.) the Occasional Care rate is \$65/full day. You are financially responsible once your request has been confirmed whether your child uses the additional day or not.

Additional fees: \$5 late payment fee; late pick up fee -\$5 for any part of the first 5 minutes and \$1.00 per minute after that; \$5 no call- no show fee (see parent handbook for details on these charges)

A number of **financial assistance** options are available. Many parents receiving the state's Child Care Financial Assistance (subsidy) pay nothing for their Y-ASPIRE care. Please visit meetingwatersymca.org or call our main office at 802-463-4769 for more information. We are more than happy to help you access financial support.

MEETING WATERS YMCA

mailing address: PO Box 511, Bellows Falls, VT 05101

administrative office: 11A Hospital Court, Suite 6, Bellows Falls, VT 05101 phone: 463-4769 fax: 463-3447 Lewis Day Camp: Route 5/Missing Link Road, Springfield, VT 05156 phone: 802-380-5474 (summer only)